## Law Offices of HUNKER-FEDRIC, P.A.

215 West Third Street Post Office Box 1837 Roswell, New Mexico 88202-1837

 George H. Hunker, Jr. (1914 - 2001)
 Te

 DON M. FEDRIC - Board Recognized Specialist - Oil & Gas Law
 Fax

 E-mail: <u>dmfedric@zianet.com</u>
 Fax

Telephone 505-622-2700 Fax Number 505-622-2704 TIN 85-0214827

RECE

APR 0 4 2005

a sa ga ag

April 1, 2005

**OIL CONSERM** M DIVISION

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

ATTN: Mr. Michael E. Stogner

## Re: Application of Devon Energy Production Company LP for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Oil Well Location in <u>Township 17 South, Range 27 East, NMPM</u> Section 33: SE/4SE/4 Eddy County, New Mexico

Application Reference Number pSEMO-504749516

Dear Mr. Stogner:

1

I represent **Sandra Leigh Terry** (P O Box 12617, El Paso, Texas 79913); **Barbara Kruse Frankenfeld** (7333 Wooded Acres Trail, Mansfield, Texas 76063); and **Susan Lynn Terry** (7200 Montgomery NE #367, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109); and on their behalf, by letter dated March 1, 2005, I filed an objection to the captioned Application.

Please accept this letter as a withdrawal of the objection with a request by my clients that you administratively approve the Application. Devon has been very helpful in providing my clients with background and information to allay their concerns.

This matter is set for a formal hearing before an Examiner on April 21, 2005 in response to my clients' objection. We request you vacate the hearing and grant the Application.

Mr. Michael E. Stogner New Mexico Oil Conservation Division April 1, 2005 Page 2

Thank you for your kind attention.

Yours very sincerely,

HUNKER-FEDRIC, P.A. Jeli Don M. Fedric

DMF/jw

مينو . مراجع

**\***'

xc Sandra Terry Barbara Frankenfeld Susan Terry Attorney James Bruce Meg Mullinghouse – Devon Energy

## Stogner, Michael

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Stogner, Michael Thursday, April 07, 2005 11:58 AM Jim Bruce (E-mail) Arrant, Bryan; Davidson, Florene NSL-3729-A (SD)

Attached is a copy of the finalized draft administrative order for Devon Energy Production Company, L. P.'s proposed Eagle "33P" Federal Com. Well No. 16 to be drilled 1090' FSL & 330' FEL (P) of Sec. 33-T17S-R27E, NMPM, Eddy County, NM. This application, which was also set for hearing as Case No. 13470 to be heard on May 5, 2005, can be dismissed.



NSL-3729.A.doc